Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/02/2001

01 FC:581

08-03-2001

101799959

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

110207

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Hideo KOBAYASHI FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Hiroshi ARISAWA / 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other __ Execution Date: July 11, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 11, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) ____ C. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 121320) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 DIAZ1 00000206 09912315 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 26, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Hideo Kobayasl	hi	(5)			
		(2)	Hiroshi Arisawa	a	(6)			
		(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	RECORDING	METHOD,	PHOTO A	ODRESSABLE	RECORDING	
		MEDIUM, DISPLAY DEVICE AND RECORDING DEVICE						
		(Attorney Docket No. 110207)						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) o	n Jul	y 11, 200	1			
` ′	Signing of Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 26,		•			
concer evider with c reexar United entire have)	rning this application of conce and going forward with 3) The undersigned and laims or provisions of the I 4) The undersigned and initiation a grant of a valid I 5) The undersigned had states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and will not a rest executed, and will not a rest executed.	ontinuation such intergree(s) to nternation agree(s) to Juited State ereby auth application application agreement, agreement, agreement	n or division thereof ference. execute all papers and Convention for pro- poperform all affirm tes patent to the Assi- norize(s) and requestion or any divisional thas (they have) full that (they have) full properties in con- part(s) the firm of Oli	and to cooperate and documents and to cotection of Industrative acts which gnee. (s) the Commissist, continuing to real right to convey affect herewith.	d perform any rial Property of may be necessate applicate the entire into	act which may be of similar agreemen essary to obtain or as to issue any and a tions to the said Aserest herein assigneer to insert on this	necessary in connection ts. r confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the ssignee, as Assignee the dd, and that he has (they assignment any further	
record	lation of this document. In witness whereof, execu							
Date	7/11/2001					gr.	(SEAL)	
Date	7/11/200/	_	of Inventor	Heros	hi ar	li,	(SEAL)	
Date		-	f Inventor					
Date		- Name o	of Inventor				(OT A E)	
Date		- Name o	of Inventor				(CT A I)	
Date		Name o	of Inventor					
Date		Name o	of Inventor				(CEAL)	
Date	and the second s	- Name o	of Inventor				(SEAL)	
	This assignment should be the U.S.A. If neither	- uld prefe ther, ther	rably be signed be it should be signe	fore: (a) a Noted before at lea	ary Public if st two witnes	within the U.S.A sses who also sign	(b) a U.S. Consult here:	
Date	Junly 11,20	,						
Date	grany in part	Witness Witness		A	7 Y			

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0896